
2016-2017 Georgia Society of Nursing Home Activity Directors 
Council Officers 

East Central Council 
 
Jessica Harr, President 
Brentwood Health & Rehab 
115 Brentwood Drive 
Waynesboro, GA 30830 
706-554-4425 
jharr@ethicahealth.org 
 
Shannon Godfrey, Vice President 
Heritage Inn of Sandersville 
652 Ferncrest Drive 
Sandersville, GA 31082 
478-552-3015 
sgodfrey@ethicahealth.org 
 
Fetamia Lane, Secretary 
Eagle Health & Rehab 
405 South College Street 
Statesboro, GA 30459 
912-764-4575 
flane@ethicahealth.org 
 
Kim Thomas, Treasurer 
Georgia War Veterans Nursing Home 
1101 15th Street 
Augusta, GA 30901 
kthomas@augusta.edu 
 

Metro Atlanta Council 
 
Niki Malone, President 
Glenwood Health & Rehabilitation Center 
4115 Glenwood Road 
Decatur, GA 30032 
404-284-6414 
nimalone@savasc.com 
 
Trish Maynard, Vice President 
Briarwood Health & Rehabilitation Center 
3888 LaVista Road 
Tucker, GA 30084 
770-938-5740 
pemaynard@savasc.com 
 
Latridra Roberts, Secretary 
Traditions Health & Rehab 
2816 Evans Mill Road 
Lithonia, GA 30058 
770-482-2961 
lroberts@ethicahealth.org 
 
Lillian Johnson, Treasurer 
Arrowhead Health & Rehab 
239 Arrowhead Boulevard 
Jonesboro, GA 30236 
770-478-3013 
Mslil307@aol.com 
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Middle Georgia Council 
 
Brenda Hicks, President 
Summerhill 
500 Stanley Street 
Perry, GA 31069 
478-987-3100 Fax 478-987-0664 
bhicks@cmm-summerhill.com 
 
Charlotte Demmon, Vice President 
Chaplinwoods Health & Rehab 
325 Allen Memorial Drive SW 
Milledgeville, GA 31061 
478-453-8514 
cdemmon@ethicahealth.org 
 
Kayla Adams, Secretary 
The Lodge 
200 S. Kimberly Road 
Warner Robbins, GA 31088 
478-293-4900 
lifeenrichtl@healthmngt.com 
 
Wanda Blackwell, Treasurer 
Georgia War Veterans Home 
2249 Vinson Highway 
Milledgeville, GA 31061 
478-445-4516 
wblackwell@pruitthealth.com 
 

Northeast Council 
 
Melinda Roach, President 
Hartwell Healthcare Center 
94 Cade Street 
Hartwell, GA 30643 
706-856-6992 
mroach@ethicahealth.org 
 
Melinda Roach, Secretary 
Hartwell Healthcare Center 
94 Cade Street 
Hartwell, GA 30643 
706-856-6992 
mroach@ethicahealth.org 
 
Taffi Moore, Treasurer 
University Nursing Home 
180 Epps Bridge Road 
Athens, GA 30606 
706-543-5382 
tmoore@cypressga.com 
 

mailto:bhicks@cmm-summerhill.com
mailto:cdemmon@ethicahealth.org
mailto:lifeenrichtl@healthmngt.com
mailto:wblackwell@pruitthealth.com
mailto:mroach@ethicahealth.org
mailto:mroach@ethicahealth.org
mailto:tmoore@cypressga.com


2016-2017 Georgia Society of Nursing Home Activity Directors 
Council Officers 

Northwest Council 
 
Tammy Baker, President 
Gilmer Nursing Home 
1362 South Main Street 
Ellijay, GA 30540 
706-276-4741 
Tammy.baker@ngmc.com 
 
Bonnie Bennett, Vice President 
Gordon Health & Rehab 
1280 Mauldin Road NE 
Calhoun, GA 30703 
706-625-0044 
brbennett@ethicahealth.org 
 
Karen Tate, Secretary/Treasurer 
Cartersville Heights 
78 Opal Street 
Cartersville, GA 30120 
770-382-6120 
Karen.tate@genesishcc.com 
 

Southeast Council 
 
Stan Adams, Jr., President 
Riverview Health & Rehab 
6711 LaRoche Avenue 
Savannah, GA 31406 
912-354-8225 Fax 912-790-3236 
sadamsjr@riverviewhealth.net 
 
Jackie Ramsdell, Vice President 
Twin Oaks Convalescent Center 
301 South Baker Street 
Alma, GA 31510 
912-632-7293 
jramsdell@bchsi.org 
 
Chasittee Chambers, Secretary 
SGHS Senior Care Center Brunswick 
2611 Wildwood Drive 
Brunswick, GA 31520 
912-265-8528 
 
Rachel Grier, Treasurer 
Riverview Health & Rehab 
6711 LaRoche Avenue 
Savannah, GA 31406 
912-354-8225 Fax 912-790-3236 
rgrier@ethicahealth.org 
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Southwest Council 
 
Melanie Green, President 
Mitchell Convalescent Center 
37 S. Ellis Street 
Camilla, GA 31730 
229-336-8377 
mgreen@archbold.org 
 
April Spencer, Vice President 
PruittHealth – Ocilla 
209 West Hudson 
Ocilla, GA 31774 
229-468-9431 
aspencer@pruitthealth.com 
 
Alene Cox, Secretary/Treasurer 
Pelham Parkway Nursing Home 
608 Dogwood Drive 
Pelham, GA 31779 
229-294-8733 
acox@archbold.org 
 

West Central Council 
 
Tina Gray, President 
Magnolia Manor of Marion County 
349 Geneva Road 
Buena Vista, GA 31803 
229-649-2331 
tgray@magnoliamanor.com 
 
Andria Powell, Vice President 
Twin Fountains Home 
1400 Hogansville Road 
LaGrange, GA 30241 
706-882-0121 
powellA@WGHealth.org 
 
Louise Bush, Secretary 
Magnolia Manor of Columbus West 
2010 Warm Springs Road 
Columbus, GA 31904 
706-324-0387 
lbush@magnoliamanor.com 
 
Brock Staples, Treasurer 
Westbury Medical Care Home & Rehab 
922 McDonough Road 
Jackson, GA 30233 
770-775-7832 
bbstaples@wmchga.com 
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